personnel matters and also on the following legislation:

2025-2568 Resolution authorizing the issuance of a warrant in favor of Bloomfield Garfield 

Corporation Broad Street Remediation Fund, for a single payment in 2025 in an 

amount not to exceed Four Hundred Ninety-Nine Thousand Nine Hundred 

Ninety-Nine Dollars ($499.999.00), in full and final settlement of litigation, filed in the 

Common Pleas Court of Allegheny County, Pennsylvania at GD 18-0196 and 

18-0197.

(Executive Session held 12/2/25)

(Executive Session held 12/9/25)

2025-2568 Cover Letter-Bloomfield Garfield Warrant Letter